

State vs. Firoj Khan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017138-2022

SC No. 820/2022

FIR No. 28/2019

Under Section 186/353/332/333/506/34 IPC

PS Old Delhi Railway Station

17.02.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mahender Pal, Proxy Advocate for Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for all the accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Firoj Khan, Vicky Gautam and Vikas Kumar are present.
The accused, namely, Aakash Kumar is produced from Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad, U.P.

Ld. Proxy Advocate for the accused persons is seeking adjournment on the ground that main counsel cannot appear today due to *tehrvi* of his father. As requested, to come up for arguments on charge on **15.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.02.2023

NK